
 

 

Services and Music 
5th—11th May 2024 

Canon Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

denotes the choir with its boy choristers;            denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 

Sunday 5th May 08:00 Holy Communion (BCP)  

6th Sunday of Easter 10:00 Choral Eucharist  

Introit   If ye love me   Tallis 

Mass in G   Schubert 

Preacher   Canon Elly Sheard 

Motet   Christ rising again from the dead   Byrd 

Voluntary   iii. Allegro  

from Concerto in A minor after Vivaldi  BWV 593   J.S. Bach 

Hymns 137, 

408 (t.ii), 112  

Responsorial Psalm 

98  

Sung by the combined 

Choirs of Exeter Cathedral 

and Truro Cathedral 

16:00 

 

Choral Evensong  

Introit   Hail, gladdening light   Wood 

The Gloucester Service   Howells 

Anthem   Give unto the Lord   Elgar 

Preacher   The Dean 

Voluntary   Allegro Maestoso (Sonata in G)   Elgar 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm 28 

Hymns 114, 339 

Monday 6th May 

General visiting hours: 

12:00-15:00 

11:00 

11:30 

15:00 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer      Cathedral Choir singing in Salisbury Cathedral 

salisburycathedral.org.uk/arrangements/stanford-festival  

 

 

Tuesday 7th May 

St Goran 

Hermit 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Solemn Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars

Sumsion  in G 

Anthem   Christus resurgens   Lassus  

 

 

Responses  Rose    

Psalm 37 vv.1-11  

Hymns 284, 336  

Wednesday 8th May 

St Michael 

Protector of Cornwall 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Solemn Evensong for the Eve of Ascension Day

Collegium Regale   Howells 

Anthem   God is gone up   Finzi 

 

 

Responses  Smith    

Psalm 41 

Hymns 475, 478  

Thursday 9th May 

Ascension Day 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

17:30 

 

Choral Eucharist sung by the Choristers 

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Solemn Eucharist for Ascension Day  

sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars

Mass for three voices   Byrd 

Anthem   Viri Galilaei   Byrd 

 

 

 

Hymns 130 (omit*), 

134 

Friday 10th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

16:00 

19:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion (BCP) 

Evening Prayer 

The Sixteen: Choral Pilgrimage 2024: Masters of imitation 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 11th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

 

 



 

 

Services and Music 
12th—18th May 2024 

Canon Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

denotes the choir with its boy choristers;            denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 

Sunday 12th May 08:00 Holy Communion (BCP)   

Sunday after  

Ascension Day 

10:00 

 

 

 

 

 

14:00 

Choral Eucharist  

Introit   Locus iste   Bruckner 

Missa Brevis   Jonathan Dove 

Preacher   Canon Alan Bashforth 

Motet   Ave Maria   Parsons 

Voluntary   Fanfare   Cook 

‘Remember our Child’ Service 

Hymns 332,  

345, 349  

Responsorial Psalm 1  

 16:00 

 

Choral Evensong  

Collegium Regale   Howells 

Anthem   God is gone up   Finzi 

Preacher   Canon Jane Vaughan-Wilson 

Voluntary   Paean   Howells 

Responses  Smith 

Psalm 67 

Hymns  388,  

495 (t.413) 

Monday 13th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars 

Howells  in E 

Anthem   Mine eyes for beauty pine   Howells 

 

 

Responses  Gray    

Psalm 69 vv. 1-16 

Hymns 219, 214 (t.ii)  

Tuesday 14th May 

St Mathias 

09:00 

09:30 

13:10 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

 

Solemn Evensong for St Mathias

Purcell  in B flat 

Anthem   Come, Holy Ghost   Harvey 

 

 

 

Responses  Shephard    

Psalm 73 vv. 1-12  

Hymns 

213, 165 (t.318)  

Wednesday 15th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

The Second Service   Gibbons 

Anthem   Almighty and everlasting God   Gibbons 

 

 

Responses  Smith    

Psalm 78 vv. 1-17 

Hymn 367 (t.ii)  

Thursday 16th May 

St Carantoc 

Abbot 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation   

Organ Recital:  Jonathan Bielby 

Choral Evensong sung by the Girl Choristers

The Second Service   Philip Moore 

Anthem   Lift thine eyes   Mendelssohn 

 

 

 

Responses  Sumsion 

Psalm 84 

Hymn 476 

Friday 17th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion (BCP) 

Choral Evensong  

The Sixth Service   Weelkes 

Anthem   Steal away   arr. Adelmann 

 

 

 

Responses  Byrd   

Psalm 89 vv. 20-30  

Hymn 342 (t.178)  

Saturday 18th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

18:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

Diocesan Confirmation Service 

 



 

 

Services and Music 
19th—25th May 2024 

Canon Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

denotes the choir with its boy choristers;            denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 

Sunday 19th May 08:00 Holy Communion (BCP)    

Pentecost 10:00 Choral Eucharist  

Introit   Veni Creator   Plainsong 

Missa Ego flos campi   Padilla 

Preacher   The Dean 

Motet   Dum complerentur (Part I)   Palestrina 

Voluntary   Fugue in E minor BWV 548ii   J.S.Bach 

Hymns 137,  

141 (t.185), 431  

Responsorial Psalm 104 

vv. 26-36  

 16:00 

 

 

 

 

 

18:00 

Choral Evensong  

The Short Service   Ayleward 

Anthem   Come, Holy Ghost   Harvey 

Preacher   Canon Sue Wallace 

Voluntary    Choral Variations on ‘Veni Creator’   Duruflé  

 

KRES  led by  another way 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm 139 vv. 1-18, 23-24 

Hymns 140,  

142 vv. 1-3,6 (t.436) 

Monday 20th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong sung by the Boy Choristers 

Magnificat   Plainsong;  Nunc Dimittis   Dyson in C minor 

Anthem   View me, Lord   Lloyd 

 

 

Responses  Plainsong    

Psalm 102 vv. 1-9  

Hymn 225  

Tuesday 21st May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

The Worcester Service   Piers Kennedy 

Anthem   O nata lux   Piers Kennedy 

 

 

Responses  Rose    

Psalm 106 vv. 1-12  

Hymn 452  

Wednesday 22nd May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

The Fourth Service   Batten 

Anthem   Te Deum   Elgar 

 

 

Responses  Byrd    

Psalm 108 

Hymn 357  

Thursday 23rd May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Organ Recital: Katherine Dienes-Williams 

Choral Evensong   

The Short Service   Tallis 

Anthem   Libera nos, salva nos (I)   Sheppard 

 

 

 

Responses  Gabriel Jackson 

Psalm 115 

Hymn 417 (vv.1-3,6) 

Friday 24th May 

John and Charles Wesley 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion (BCP) 

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 25th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

 

 



 

 

Services and Music 
26th May—1st June 2024 

Canon Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

denotes the choir with its boy choristers;            denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 

Sunday 26th May 

Trinity Sunday 

08:00 Holy Communion (BCP)    

10:00 Choral Eucharist  

Introit   Coelos ascendit hodie   Stanford 

Missa Brevis   Palestrina 

Preacher   Canon Sue Wallace 

Motet   Hymn to the Trinity   Tchaikovsky 

Voluntary   Fugue in E flat “St Anne”   BWV552ii   J.S.Bach 

Hymns 146,  

148 vv. 1, 6-8, 410  

Responsorial Psalm 

29  

 16:00 

 

Choral Evensong  

Stanford in B Flat 

Anthem   Beati quorum via   Stanford 

Preacher   Canon Alan Bashforth 

Voluntary   Prelude in E flat   BWV 552i  J.S.Bach 

Responses  Rose 

Psalm 104 vv. 1-10  

Hymns 144 (t.210), 

343 

Monday 27th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

Tuesday 28th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

Wednesday 29th May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

Thursday 30th May 

Corpus Christi 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Organ Recital: John Keys 

Solemn Eucharist for Corpus Christi sung by Truro Chamber Choir 

Darke  in F 

Motet   Ave verum corpus   Byrd 

 

 

 

 

Hymns 271, 521, 307 

 

 

Friday 31st May 

 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

16:00 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion (BCP)    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 1st June 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

 

 


