## Services and Music 5th—11th May 2024



_			
Sunday 5th May	08:00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
6th Sunday of Easter	10:00	Choral Eucharist  (G) Introit If ye love me Tallis Mass in G Schubert Preacher Canon Elly Sheard Motet Christ rising again from the dead Byrd Voluntary iii. Allegro from Concerto in A minor after Vivaldi BWV 593 J.S. Bach	Hymns 137, 408 (t.ii), 112 Responsorial Psalm 98
Sung by the combined Choirs of Exeter Cathedral and Truro Cathedral	16:00	Choral Evensong G Introit Hail, gladdening light Wood The Gloucester Service Howells Anthem Give unto the Lord Elgar Preacher The Dean Voluntary Allegro Maestoso (Sonata in G) Elgar	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 28 Hymns 114, 339
Monday 6th May General visiting hours: 12:00-15:00	11:00 11:30 15:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Cathedral Choir singing in Salisbury Cathedral salisburycathedral.org.uk/arrangements/stanford-festival	
Tuesday 7th May St Goran <i>Hermit</i>	09:00 09:30 17:30	<b>0</b> ,	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 37 vv.1-11 Hymns 284, 336
Wednesday 8th May St Michael Protector of Cornwall	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Solemn Evensong for the Eve of Ascension Day (B) Collegium Regale Howells Anthem God is gone up Finzi	Responses <i>Smith</i> Psalm 41 Hymns 475, 478
Thursday 9th May Ascension Day	12:10	Choral Eucharist sung by the Choristers Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Solemn Eucharist for Ascension Day sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars Mass for three voices Byrd Anthem Viri Galilaei Byrd	Hymns 130 (omit*), 134
Friday 10th May	09:00 09:30 11:00 16:00 19:30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion (BCP)	
Saturday 11th May	09:00 09:30 16:00	Morning Prayer	

Canon Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

(B) denotes the choir with its boy choristers; (G) denotes the choir with its girl choristers.

## Services and Music 12th—18th May 2024



Sunday 12th May	08:00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
Sunday after Ascension Day	10:00	Choral Eucharist (B) Introit Locus iste Bruckner Missa Brevis Jonathan Dove Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth Motet Ave Maria Parsons Voluntary Fanfare Cook	Hymns 332, 345, 349 Responsorial Psalm 1	
	14:00	'Remember our Child' Service		
	16:00	Choral Evensong B  Collegium Regale Howells  Anthem God is gone up Finzi  Preacher Canon Jane Vaughan-Wilson  Voluntary Paean Howells	Responses <i>Smith</i> Psalm 67 Hymns 388, 495 (t.413)	
Monday 13th May	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars Howells in E Anthem Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells	Responses <i>Gray</i> Psalm 69 vv. 1-16 Hymns 219, 214 (t.ii)	
Tuesday 14th May St Mathias	09:30 13:10	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Summer Lunchtime Concert: Ricarda Schmidt & Ute Weickenmeier Solemn Evensong for St Mathias G Purcell in B flat Anthem Come, Holy Ghost Harvey	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 73 vv. 1-12 Hymns 213, 165 (t.318)	
Wednesday 15th May	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong (B) The Second Service Gibbons Anthem Almighty and everlasting God Gibbons	Responses <i>Smith</i> Psalm 78 vv. 1-17 Hymn 367 (t.ii)	
<b>Thursday 16th May</b> St Carantoc <i>Abbot</i>	09:30 12:10 13:10	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Organ Recital: Jonathan Bielby Choral Evensong sung by the Girl Choristers The Second Service Philip Moore Anthem Lift thine eyes Mendelssohn	Responses <i>Sumsion</i> Psalm 84 Hymn 476	
Friday 17th May	09:30 11:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion (BCP) Choral Evensong B The Sixth Service Weelkes Anthem Steal away arr. Adelmann	Responses <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 89 vv. 20-30 Hymn 342 (t.178)	
Saturday 18th May	09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer Diocesan Confirmation Service		
Canon Simon Robinsor	n Dean	James Anderson-Besant Director of Music		

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

**B** denotes the choir with its boy choristers; **C** denotes the choir with its girl choristers.

## Services and Music 19th—25th May 2024



Sunday 19th May	08:00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
Pentecost	10:00	Choral Eucharist (G) Introit Veni Creator Plainsong Missa Ego flos campi Padilla Preacher The Dean Motet Dum complerentur (Part I) Palestrina Voluntary Fugue in E minor BWV 548ii J.S.Bach	Hymns 137, 141 (t.185), 431 Responsorial Psalm 104 vv. 26-36
	16:00	Choral Evensong <b>G</b> The Short Service <i>Ayleward</i> Anthem Come, Holy Ghost <i>Harvey</i> Preacher Canon Sue Wallace Voluntary Choral Variations on 'Veni Creator' <i>Duruflé</i>	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 139 vv. 1-18, 23-24 Hymns 140, 142 vv. 1-3,6 (t.436)
	18:00	KRES led by <i>another way</i>	
Monday 20th May	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the Boy Choristers Magnificat Plainsong; Nunc Dimittis Dyson in C minor Anthem View me, Lord Lloyd	Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 102 vv. 1-9 Hymn 225
Tuesday 21st May	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars The Worcester Service Piers Kennedy Anthem O nata lux Piers Kennedy	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 106 vv. 1-12 Hymn 452
Wednesday 22nd May	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong (B) The Fourth Service Batten Anthem Te Deum Elgar	Responses <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 108 Hymn 357
Thursday 23rd May	09:00 09:30 12:10 13:10 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Organ Recital: Kath ine Dienes-Williams Choral Evensong The Short Service Tallis Anthem Libera nos, salva nos (I) Sheppard	Responses <i>Gabriel Jack-</i> <i>son</i> Psalm 115 Hymn 417 (vv.1-3,6)
Friday 24th May John and Charles Wesley	09:00 09:30 11:00 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion (BCP) Evening Prayer	
Saturday 25th May	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	

Canon Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

## Services and Music 26th May—1st June 2024



Sunday 26th May Trinity Sunday	08:00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
Services sung by the St Mary's Singers	10:00	Choral Eucharist Introit Coelos ascendit hodie Stanford Missa Brevis Palestrina Preacher Canon Sue Wallace Motet Hymn to the Trinity Tchaikovsky Voluntary Fugue in E flat "St Anne" BWV552ii J.S.Bach	Hymns 146, 148 vv. 1, 6-8, 410 Responsorial Psalm 29
	16:00	Choral Evensong Stanford in B Flat Anthem Beati quorum via Stanford Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth Voluntary Prelude in E flat BWV 552i J.S.Bach	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 104 vv. 1-10 Hymns 144 (t.210), 343
Monday 27th May	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 28th May	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Wednesday 29th May	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Thursday 30th May Corpus Christi	09:30 12:10 13:10	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Organ Recital: Jeffry Williams Solemn Eucharist for Corpus Christi sung by Truro Chamber Choir Darke in F Motet Ave verum corpus Byrd	Hymns 271, 521, 307
Friday 31st May	09:30 11:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion (BCP) Evening Prayer	
Saturday 1st June	09:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	

Canon Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

(B) denotes the choir with its boy choristers; (G) denotes the choir with its girl choristers.